## R-14-236

## Resolution Authorizing Agreement For Special Citizens Area Transportation System (Scat) Between The Borough Of Highlands And The Board Of Chosen Freeholders

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Highlands has a need for eligible residents to have transportation to and from local food markets; and

**WHEREAS**, the Monmouth County Board of Chosen Freeholders has established the Special Citizens Area Transportation System (referred to as SCAT) which provides such transportation services at a rate of \$155.00 per half day.; and

**WHEREAS**, the Borough of Highlands has reviewed an agreement for said services for the period of January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015 and finds it to be acceptable; and

**WHEREAS**, certification of availability of funds here hereby made contingent upon the adoption of the 2015 Municipal Budget.

Account – Community Center Other Expenses

Stephen Pfeffer, Chief Financial Officer

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the Mayor and Borough Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the attached agreement for the period of January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015 at a rate of \$155 per half day for the purpose of providing transportation to eligible residents.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CARD	X		X			
KANE			X			
REDMOND			X			
RYAN		X	X			
NOLAN			X			
		_	_	,	_	,
ON CONSENT AGENDA <u>x</u> YES <u>NO</u>						

DATE: December 3, 2014

CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on December 3, 2014.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK